

RFB 2019-42 Comparison Bid Tabulation

BID SCHEDULE FOR WCS NO. 106 REPLACEMENT				Zep Construction		Kelly Brothers, Inc		Thomas Marine		V & H Construction		
ITEM	FDOT REF. (WHERE APPLICABLE)	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	101-1	Mobilization and Demolition	1	LS	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$245,447.27	\$245,447.27	\$347,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	104	Temporary Erosion Control (Including Floating Turbidity Barrier), and Water Quality Sampling	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$60,767.18	\$60,767.18	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	-	Relocate existing kayak ramp	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,275.38	\$6,275.38	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
4	110-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$27,303.73	\$27,303.73	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	-	Demolition of Existing Structure	1	LS	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$154,298.48	\$154,298.48	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
6	-	Dewatering	1	LS	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$411,508.42	\$411,508.42	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
7	120	Excavation/Embankment (including removal of spoil material)	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$196,096.78	\$196,096.78	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	400-2	Class II Concrete	2	CY	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,422.33	\$6,844.66	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
9	400-4	Class IV Concrete (W/Silica Fume) Form Work (Cast-in-place)	85	CY	\$2,300.00	\$195,500.00	\$2,051.93	\$174,414.05	\$2,750.00	\$233,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$127,500.00
10	415-1	Reinforcing Steel	8,500	LB	\$1.20	\$10,200.00	\$1.30	\$11,050.00	\$1.40	\$11,900.00	\$2.00	\$17,000.00
11	455-133	Hot Rolled Skyline Steel Sheet Pile (Including Coating and Installation	7,000	SF	\$62.00	\$434,000.00	\$45.23	\$316,610.00	\$45.00	\$315,000.00	\$57.00	\$399,000.00
12	530-3	Rip-Rap w/filter fabric (Including bedding stone)	2,500	TN	\$99.00	\$247,500.00	\$122.80	\$307,000.00	\$95.00	\$237,500.00	\$100.00	\$250,000.00
13	530-3	FDOT #1 Stone	70	TN	\$164.00	\$11,480.00	\$201.07	\$14,074.90	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
14	550-10	6' Chainlink Fence	200	LF	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$26.91	\$5,382.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
15	550-60	Fence Gate, Type B, Single 6' Opening	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,717.50	\$1,717.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
16	550-60	Fence Gate, Type B, Double, 12' Opening	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,435.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
17	570-1	Restoration Sodding (Bahia)	2,500	SY	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.58	\$11,450.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
18	-	5' x 5' Bottom-Up 316L Stainless Steel Slide Gate w/Electric Actuator (Including installation, actuator box, and adapter for NP drill), Furnish and Install	6	EA	\$28,200.00	\$169,200.00	\$28,710.56	\$172,263.36	\$47,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$210,000.00
19	-	5' x 5' Top-Down 316L Stainless Steel Slide Gate w/Electric Actuator (Including installation, actuator box, and adapter for NP drill), Furnish and Install	2	EA	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$28,747.53	\$57,495.06	\$55,800.00	\$111,600.00	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00
20	-	Aluminum reinforced grate catwalk including handrails, grating, anchors, supports, brackets, & Gate, Furnish and Install	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$121,644.80	\$121,644.80	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
21	-	Electrical Service, Switchgear and Controls, Includes all Conduit and Pull Boxes, Furnish and Install	1	LS	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$97,325.00	\$97,325.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
22	-	Instrumentation and Controls, Furnish and Install (Inc. Telemetry, Wiring, Power, Camera, Lighting, all mounting hardware, and concrete pole)	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$49,235.00	\$49,235.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
23	-	Permanent 4" Bronzed Benchmark (w/Elevation), Furnish and Install	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$572.50	\$572.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	700-1	Signs Single Post, Furnish and Install (Includes 2 no trespassing signs and 3 signs on mounted on downstream side of structure)	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$286.25	\$2,290.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
PROJECT TOTAL						\$2,272,480.00		\$2,454,501.07		\$2,387,800.00		\$2,464,400.00
ALTERNATIVES												
25	-	Mobi Mat	420	SF	\$14.00	\$5,880.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00	\$79.00	\$33,180.00
PROJECT TOTAL WITH ALTERNATIVES						\$2,278,360.00		\$2,456,181.07		\$2,389,480.00		\$2,497,580.00